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LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Monday 9 September New Foundation Stage children in school for 
morning and lunch 

Tuesday 10 September  New Foundation Stage children in school full 
time 

Wednesday 11 September Meet The Teacher 
3.15pm or 6pm   See newsletter for details. 

Friday 13 September  Year 6 team captains elections 

Monday 30 September First week of teacher led after school clubs 

Wednesday 2 October Harvest Assembly 

Thursday 3 October Year 2 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Friday 4 October Individual school photographs 

Tuesday 8 October Year 3 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Wednesday 9 October Flu immunisations—more information to fol-
low 

Thursday 15 October Year 4 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Thursday 17 October 1.30pm 6 weeks in event 

Friday 18 October LEAF donation day 1 

Thursday 24 October LEAF Disco—more information to follow 

Friday 25 October  INSET day 2 

Monday 28 October  - Fri-
day 1 November 

Half Term 

 
INSET days / School Closure days    

Inset Day 2                 Friday 25 October 2024 

Half Term                    Monday 28 October 20234-  Friday 1 November 2024  

Christmas Holiday      Monday 23 December 2024  -  Friday 3 January 2025 

Inset Day 3                 Friday 14 February  2025 

Half Term                    Monday 17 February 2025  -  Friday 21 February 2025 

Easter Holiday            Monday 7 April  2025 -  Monday 21 April 2025 

Inset Day 4                 Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Half Term                    Monday  26 May 2025 

Inset Day 5                 Monday 2 June 2025 


